acquisition of AVIC Renewable Energy in preparing these interim condensed consolidated
financial statements.

 7

2.   BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Restatement of prior year’s consolidated financial statements due to business combinations
involving entities under common control (Continued)

By applying the principles of merger accounting, these interim condensed consolidated financial
statements also included results and cash flows of AVIC Renewable Energy as if it had been
combined with the Group throughout the year ended 31 December 2017, and from the earliest
date presented. Comparative figures for the six months ended 30 June 2017 have been restated
as a result of such. All intra-group transactions and balances have been eliminated on
consolidation.

The quantitative impact on the interim condensed consolidated financial statements is
summarised below:

(i) The interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30

June 2017

As previously
reported

Merger of
AVIC

Renewable
Energy

Elimination of
inter-company

transactions As restated
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 13,842,176 107,673 - 13,949,849
Profit for the period 1,011,213 2,650 - 1,013,863

(ii) The interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months

ended 30 June 2017

As previously
reported

Merger of
AVIC

Renewable
Energy

Elimination of
inter-company

transactions As restated
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total comprehensive

income for the period 918,433 2,650 - 921,083

(iii) The interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months ended 30

June 2017

As

previously
reported

Merger of
AVIC

Renewable
Energy As restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the

period  8,772,885 107,091 8,879,976
Net cash flows (used in) from operating activities (918,305) 28,531 (889,774)
Net cash flows (used in) investing activities  (2,018,075) (17,663) (2,035,738)
Net cash flows from (used in) financing activities 1,693,161 (17,590) 1,675,571
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net (2,972) - (2,972)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 7,526,694 100,369 7,627,063

 8

2.   BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared on the historical
cost basis except for certain financial instruments, which are measured at fair values.

Other than changes in accounting policies resulting from application of new and amendments to
International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRSs”), the accounting policies used in the
interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2018 are
consistent with those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual consolidated financial